P/N | T9971KT8

TITLE

8' Ice Shield Assembly, Flat

=
=

\ !
W AN
AN
AR
N AR

N \
A W

)
WA
WA
AN
WA
\\:,,\\\‘,x\\\‘.-\\\“\'\ I
AR
WA
AN
X

\\:,-:\\‘.'\\\‘:\'\\}x\'\\:,!\'\\ A
WA
AN
RN

W

1010€ V9 ‘UlJomdy juiog SWON [€HE|

A

3L
MN

(4

< 40

L 133Hs

=
&
P
2
g
15
=
cl
o
N
se RO
gz 8O
£ 20
1= [=]
g Do ZTE
§ Q m|> 3
o) —~ =
it (@)
3 oo
(0]
— n W
Ol & =
© 3 @
~ Q —
—_— \U
> = >
~ 0 .
— g =
o 3 —
& | g
= 2
(=]
A
<
1 o
— =4
B

1uybrom

sql ¢GL

A\

\
AN

WA
\\
i
\

¥
\\

AN
)
A

R
X
A
X

YA N

\
N

- o
OIN|IN]|P|lH|O|O|W 2|12z OI=INININ SlIBHININ] =220
80’)0’)0’) N|loo|oo| o j
]
Wl W WININININININININ N = =l=2]=21=|2]*|=22|z2lo|lo|v]|ojlu|sr]|lw|NMd]|=mMC
Qlb|GN o|lo|o|N|o|lu|s|w|N o|w N|jo|ju| » el K= =
aglx|x|x|a2|lalza|alalz|z|z|x|z(x|z|(z|z|z|(x|z| ||| 2| =x|x|x|x]|0| 0| x|x|[x]|x| xR
vlolo|s|lelo|lv[fVlOlu|u[N[IN|G|w|S[Z]J]I]w||dJ]u|u|lz2[=|blo]|2]|2|o|o|lo|o|lo|F
8«)wggggggooowoooswwooomgggjww&gwwwww_.
N E R I N EE NS I E NN AN E RN A SN E E EEE R RIS EEE EE
N AR R R R B B I R R R R R R R B B R R R R B R B B A B B B B B B R B A
SRR ENEENEEFREREEEEE R EHEEHE RN NEE R BB R
SN NENNEHEIER A E NN EE R R E dlelale] LML LI LS
G| o i o[ g o o132l B O] 6 o ol & &= o|lw
m > zlal & IS
e 1%
m |- —|m —|m == [
HE R RN EE R HERE I HEENNNNNE AR R EH R R E R A
ﬂggf—{ﬁgg~<f,;-—-:v;;f,;-—-r_:ngngmxmxmxm,?.,‘.’.:a3n_|mf—gg~g~g
IR AR =[z|8 =[x els[(5(ale|a|d|l  [®|a]|o|®|®
S ~|l<|o|ala|F|=|5 HEIER Z*x|u| x| Sle|e |8 hl ol w
3lz[=|S|3|8 s|lgfa|R|&[g[a|R|Nu|2lSlgl Bl T2 812 |l e alZe2| 7|0
HIELR | a Slal’ Slal’ =‘C—|Oxud"’gg=‘< sl s|18(e e
o2 2=l HEIRIEI ™ o ~ DS N B © N EEIEIRRERERNS
NI&|SIS5m - IR RN EIR Zl | 3| "= s=|N|O|la ~|a
] S]3 - Slel- o|lo| El=|C D> 5| o =|=["|7
gl12[el=|2|3d ol @ T 2N =] el Bl B3] 12| %[ 3|2]|3|s]| | x| =|&|&]|=]<c
SEIERE S| & AN Lla|~| 2|2 ninlala|el el <lelzx]2]
N slel=Q ol B ZISIN : T : I | 3| & ol slola|3|Q]2]
NEIFAEI I Y | S| | 2 ol S| m M b =1 A Sa ~
B Sz)3| % 2| 5| 8% <273 JNEREEERNHEINEE
()(’5:‘91 & 08 ng Aclubl s\l x| o D-‘:Ng,_
g5 ol ™ S (2] «| @ zlel s X N wla of>|S|w|9 (o
= a : ~|wn : : 2
®| | = l':E . H:"n 5,_ = a—u,_ a
~|{ < = (7] I ~|E| o Dg g“oo
N o o N| € Qo o3
o| |3 (=) Py Il Q| & 3|<ele
=|o|w C I| | o [
3 < I—|. 2‘5
o3 a 2
HEE ° g
alao a
o 3
=}
4




T9971KT8

P/N

TITLE | 8’ Ice Shield Assembly, Flat

R

QTY |ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
6 1 K9970KT-15 Angle, Gripstrut, 74" Long

1 2 K9970KT-20 Angle, Front, 111" Long

2 3 K9970KT-11 Angle, Side Kicker, 92.5" Long

2 4 K9970KT-14 Angle, Side Kicker Strut, 39.0" Long
8 5 K9921KT Plate, Round Member Attachment

1 6 P1200KT10 Pipe, 3.5"0D x 10" HDG

1 7 P1450KT10 Sq Tube, 120" Long

1 8 K9970KT—94 Plate—Guy Wire, 4.5" Plate

2 9 K9970KT-95 Corner Clip Angle, 3 x 3

2 10 K1710KT Cross Pipe Plate

4 n K1000KT8-534 Half Clamp, Medium

4 12 T3900KT12 Grating, 24" x 2" x 72" Long

1 * T3902KT12L Grating, 12" x 2" x 72" Long

28 | 13 | H7826KT4 J-BOLT-3/8"

28 | 14 | H2002KT38G 3/8" HEX NUT

28 15 H3002KT38G 3/8" LOCK WASHER

28| 16 | H3012KT38G 3/8" FLAT WASHER

12 | 17 | H7940KT155Q 1/2" Sq U-Bolt for 3" Sq Tube, Grode 5
6 18 H7942KT6 1/2" x 3.625" 6" U-Bolt, w/3" Thread
20 19 H1026KT112GA3 | Bolt, 1/2" x 1-1/2" (A325) HH HDG
54 20 | H2002KT12GA3 Nut, Hex, 1/2" HDG

54 [ 21 | H3012KT12GSAE | Flat Washer, 1/2" HDG

54 [ 22| H3002KT12G Lock Washer, 1/2" HDG

8 23 | K2220KT8i Threaded Rod, 5/8" x 8", HDG

16 24 | H2002KTS8G Nut, Hex, 5/8" HDG

16 25 | H3012KTS58GSA3 | Flat Washer, 5/8" HDG

16 26 | H3002KT58G Lock Washer, 5/8" HDG

100'| 27 | T9988MF Guy Wire

3 28 | T9012KT38 Shackle

6 29 | T9003KT516 Thimble

6 30| T9013KT1/4 1/4" Dead End Grip for EHS Guy

3 31 T9000KT12-JE12 | Jaw/Eye Turnbuckle

4 32 | K4000KT Plate for Work Support

2 33| K9970KT-26 Angle, Vertical Kicker, 55" Long

2 34 | K9970KT-23 Angle, Horizontol Kicker, 80" Long

6 35| T9004KT14 End Sleeve for 1/4" Cable 1/pk

DRAWN _ DATE CHECKED DATE
KAA 1/11/10 -
TITLE

éZ\§OOD 8" Ice Shield Assembly

TELEComM| Flat Design

3431 Novis Point Acworth, GA 30101

(838) 439-0500 (770) 974-5100 fox | " TQQ 71K T8

REV [SHEET >
oF3




.t
)
o
=
e}
g ITEM # 1
1723 QTY: 6
2 K9970KT-15
Angle, Gripstrut, 74" Long
o
(5}
o|2
< |
Sl e
ol L
o |-
[
[
zZ
NI=
o= ITEM # 2
QTyY: 1

K9970KT-20
Angle, Front, 111" Long

ITEM # 3
QTY: 2
K9970KT-11

Angle, Side Kicker, 92.5" Long

ITEM

QTY:

K9970KT-14

Angle, Side Kicker Strut, 39.0" Long

_._.mZ W UA.
QTY:

K9970KT-23

Angle, Horizontal Kicker, 80" Long

QTY [ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
6 1 K9970KT-15 Angle, Gripstrut, 74" Long
1 2 K9970KT-20 Angle, Front, 111" Long
2 3 K9970KT-11 Angle, Side Kicker, 92.5" Long
mﬂ\_ 46 2 | 4 | k9970KT-14 Angle, Side Kicker Strut, 39.0" Long
P1200KT10 8 5 K9921KT Plate, Round Member Attochment
Pipe, 3.570D x 10" HDG 1 | 6 | P1200kKTI0 Pipe, 3.5°0D x 10 HDG
1 7 P1450KT10 Sq Tube, 120" Long
1 8 K9970KT-94 Plate—Guy Wire, 4.5" Plate
2 9 K9970KT-95 Corner Clip Angle, 3 x 3
2 10 K1710KT Cross Pipe Plate
4 1" K1000K T8—-534 Half Clamp, Medium
ITEM # 7 4 12 | T3900KT12 Grating, 24" x 2" x 72" Long
O YiokTi0 1 | + | Tas02kTi2L Grating, 12" x 2" x 72" Long
Sq Tube, 120" Long 28| 13| H7826KT4 J-BOLT-3/8"
28| 14 | H2002KT38G 3/8" HEX NUT
28| 15| H3002KT38G 3/8" LOCK WASHER
_oﬁ,“_ 10 28 | 16 | H3012KT38G 3/8" FLAT WASHER
K1710KT 12 | 17 | H7940KT15SQ 1/2" Sq U-Bolt for 3" Sq Tube, Grade 5
Cross Pipe Plate - — —
6 18 H7942KT6 1/2" x 3.625" 6" U-Bolt, w/3" Thread
20 19 H1026KT112GA3 | Bolt, 1/2" x 1-1/2" (A325) HH HDG
54 [ 20 H2002KT12GA3 Nut, Hex, 1/2" HDG
mmm_o ﬁmA WN B mwmu %w wuow 54 | 21 | H3012KT12GSAE | Flot Wosher, 1 \n,.. HDG
Plate for Work Support Corner Clip Angle, 3 x 3 >4 22 H3002KT12G Lock Washer, 1/2" HDG
8 23 | K2220KT8i Threaded Rod, 5/8" x 8", HDG
16 24 | H2002KTS8G Nut, Hex, 5/8" HDG
16 | 25| H3012KT58GSA3 | Flat Washer, 5/8" HDG
16 | 26 [ H3002KT58G Lock Washer, 5/8" HDG
_A.u_..__.mﬂ m. ! D OR m_..__.mﬂ_ A ° 100'( 27| T9988MF Guy Wire
K1000KT8-534 Q K9970KT—-94 .
Half Clamp, Medium Plote—Guy Wire, 4.5" Plote 3 28 | T9012KT38 Shackle
6 29 T9003KT516 Thimble
6 30| T9013KT1/4 1/4" Dead End Grip for EHS Guy
3 31 | T9000KT12-JE12| Jow/Eye Turnbuckle
4 32| K4000KT Plate for Work Support
_n.u_..mﬂ_ 5 2 33| K9970KT-26 Angle, Vertical Kicker, 55" Long
W_M%Mdlxxﬁcza Member Attachment 2 34 | K9970KT-23 Angle, Horizontal Kicker, 80" Long
6 35| T9004KT14 End Sleeve for 1/4” Cable 1/pk
DRAWN DATE CHECKED DATE
KAA _ 1/11/10 -
TITLE

ITEM # 33
QTY:
K9970KT-26

Angle, Vertical Kicker, 55" Long

<ENWwooD

TELECOM

3431 Novis Poinl Acworth, GA 30101
(888) 439-0500 (770) 974-5100 fox

8" Ice Shield Assembly
Flat Design

TN T9971KT8

REV |SHEET 3
oF3




